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Running Clearance Must Be Checked
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Service Update #20-0923

Recently it was found during a service/inspection that when the service

brake was applied that a caliper was not moving in a straight linear fashion

as designed. When the service brake was applied, the caliper moved

applying the brakes but while closely watching, it appeared as if the caliper

was “twisting”.

Bendix Air Disc Uneven Brake Caliper Movement
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We contacted Bendix and they referred to the Bendix Service Data Sheet

#SD-23-7541 on the Air Disc Brake options #ADB22X & #ADB22X-V. In

particular, they referenced “Running Clearance” (Figure #1a & #1b).

We did find that in instances where this movement was present that there

was a tappet “timing” issue and seeing as this timing is no field serviceable

that the caliper needed replacement.

While working with Bendix, it was determined that when the issue was

found and that it was a tappet timing issue, that while the caliper needed

to be replaced at the first opportunity the unit did not need to be removed

from service.

https://www.facebook.com/New-York-Bus-Sales-LLC-280877326166/timeline/
https://instagram.com/newyorkbussales/
https://twitter.com/nybussales
http://newyorkbussales.com/
http://www.nyhma.org/viewforum.php?f=2&start=0


©2015 New York Bus Sales. All rights reserved.

ALL of our Service Updates can be found on the New York Bus Sales website

Or at the New York Head Mechanic website 

3

FIGURE #1a 
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FIGURE #1b 
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CONTACT OUR SERVICE OR PARTS DEPARTMENT WITH ANY 

QUESTIONS

PARTS
Director of Parts

Dave Reichel

dreichel@newyorkbussales.com

CELL 315-396-5709

Chittenango: 800-962-5768

Gari McQuade

gmcquade@newyorkbussales.com

Bill Cox

bcox@newyorkbussales.com

Dave Grant

dgrant@newyorkbussales.com

Albany/Middletown: 866-867-1100

Sean Conway

sconway@newyorkbussales.com

Dan Haight

dhaight@newyorkbussales.com

Rochester: 800-463-3232

James Roeser

jroeser@newyorkbussales.com

SERVICE
Director of Service

Ryan Hemund

rhemund@newyorkbussales.com

CELL 315-561-9121

Chittenango: 800-962-5768

Daryl Wallace

dwallace@newyorkbussales.com

Brian Lamaitis

blamaitis@newyorkbussales.com

Bob Reith

breith@newyorkbussales.com

Phil Tucker

ptucker@newyorkbussales.com

Albany: 866-867-1100

Ben Reiling

breiling@newyorkbussales.com

Rochester: 800-463-3232

Brandon Shepard

bshepard@newyorkbussales.com

Middletown: 845-609-7070

Moncia McDonald

mmcdonald@newyorkbussales.com

Comments or Concerns:

John Johnston

jjohnston@newyorkbussales.com

Cell 315-263-0766
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